
SALEM EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHURCH

SERVANTS IN WORSHIP

8:15 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 8:15 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 8:15 a.m. 11:00 a.m.

GREETERS Bob and Edie Hahn
Jeff and Jules 

Rasmussen

Steve and Bambi 

Straw

Rod and Miriam 

Anderson

Eileen Merriman              

Sharon Schuler
Ron and Cheryl Bruce

ACOLYTES

(1) First Acolyte

(2) Acolyte

Andrew McDivitt       

Volunteer

Evan Judd                  

Danny Gundlach

Preston Shepherd     

Morlyne Kwekeh

Lizzy Fitch                    

Hallie Shepard

Noah Reichardt          

Molly Browning

Evan Judd                    

Danny Gundlach

WORSHIP ASSISTANTS

(1) First Assistant

(2) Second Assistant

Bonnie Harry                          

Jim Reuter

Guy Davis                    

Darla Sando

Mary Kay Willing       

Carl Kreps 

Danile Brandt            

Carolyn Moore

Lisa Yerkey                 

Marleigh Toscano     

Volunteer

Tim Van Sant              

Robin Schaefer          

Volunteer

HEALING ASSISTANTS Eileen Merriman             Vicky Whetstone

USHERS
* Indicates Head Usher

Carl Kreps                                

Kevin Sullivan*                                 

David Paton                         

David Paton

Liz Richardson*          

Jeff Rasmussen          

Jules Rasmussen             

Volunteer

David H.                      

Jessica McDivitt         

Megan Simmons       

Volunteer

Barbara Beem            

Cheryl Bruce               

Ron Bruce*                  

Pam Wilsey

Tom Kerr*                      

Paul Krabitz                

David Paton               

David Paton

Ray Hamelin             

Erik Lee                         

Lois Grempler            

Earle Benson*   

ALTAR PREPARATION

ALTAR AFTERCARE
Mary Krebs                                     

Nan Vetter

Peggy Medicus

Alice Meier                     

Elsie Paddy                     

Nancy Asendorf

Denise Morris                   

John Morris

Walt and Linda Fleischer

Bonnie Harry                

Sara Toscano                    

Marleigh Toscano

Tina Hall

Ann Ramsey

Morrinah Kwekeh

BREAD PROVIDER

FLOWER STEWARD Debbie Brohawn Sharon Schueler Linda Fleischer 

NURSERY

PARISH NURSE

TELLERS

Beth Massey

Scott Massey            

Debbie Brohawn                  

John Brohawn

Barbara Dorsch

Milton Dorsch

Sharon Schueler

Sharon Stanton

Linda Fleischer

Amy Pflug                                    

Paul Timmel                 

Rod Anderson 

CLOSING WARDEN Duane Linsenbardt David Rau Walt Fleischer

WORSHIP SERVICE PERSONNEL 

WORSHIP PREPARATION/CLOSING PERSONNEL AND OTHER ACTIVITIES

SEPTEMBER 2019
1st Sunday - September 1 2nd Sunday - September 8 3rd Sunday - September 15

Don and Lois Grempler Don and Lois Grempler Don and Lois Grempler

Deb K.

Cry Room Cry Room Cry Room
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8:15 a.m. 11:00 a.m. 8:15 a.m. 11:00 a.m.

WORSHIP SERVICE PERSONNEL 

GREETERS Shepherd Family
Bob Diss        

MargeZerbe
Barbara Myers

Carole Rau           

Sharon Stanton
GREETERS Sharon Stanton

ACOLYTES

(1) First Acolyte

(2) Acolyte

Morietta Kwekeh  

Preston Shepherd

Hallie Shepard        

Lizzy Fitch 

NEW                         

NEW

Noah Reichardt        

NEW
ACOLYTES Office

WORSHIP ASSISTANTS

(1) First Assistant

(2) Second Assistant

Carolyn Moore       

Volunteer

Jim Kempton            

Ray Hamelin

Scott Amoros            

Irene Amoros

Jeff Rasmussen        

Jules Rasmussen

WORSHIP 

ASSTS
Carolyn Moore

HEALING ASSISTANTS HEALERS Linda Fleischer

USHERS

* Indicates Head Usher

Thad Shepherd           

Preston Shepherd    

Samantha Shepherd*            

Carl Kreps

Liz Richardson*          

Jeff Rasmussen          

Jules Rasmussen             

Volunteer

Kevin Sullivan          

David H.*                 

Jessica McDivitt     

Volunteer

Barbara Beem            

Cheryl Bruce               

Ron Bruce*                  

Pam Wilsey

USHERS Paul Krabitz

ALTAR PREPARATION

ALTAR AFTERCARE

Marilyn Timmel                

Margaret Klein         

Dee Trimble

Ray Hamelin

Rose Hamelin

Treen Null 

Megan Simmons       

Cindy Browning

Pam Wilsey              

Debbie Kourkoules

BREAD PROVIDER

FLOWER STEWARD Darla Sando Mary Carroll-Mason STEWARDS Sharon Stanton

NURSERY Cry Room Cry Room NURSERY

PARISH NURSE NURSES Beth Rodgers

TELLERS

Earle Benson

David Douthat

Melton Hoffman

Scott Massey

David Trump

TELLERS Scott Massey (410)  379-8122

CLOSING WARDEN Sally Kopp Duane Linsenbardt WARDENS Duane Linsenbardt

5th Sunday - September 29
SCHEDULING ASSISTANCE

WORSHIP PREPARATION/CLOSING PERSONNEL AND OTHER ACTIVITIES

SEPTEMBER 2019
4th Sunday - September 22

Don and Lois Grempler Don and Lois Grempler

ALTAR GUILD                

BREAD STEWARD    JUICE 

STEWARD  WINE 

STEWARD

Mary Krebs                    

Bonnie Harry     

Barbara Beem                

Tim Medicus

Cry Room
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